## WEST NORRITON TOWNSHIP MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

## RESOLUTION #23-1707

RESOLUTION FOR PLAN REVISION	
<b>ACT 537 PLAN UPDATE SEWAGE FACILITIES PLAN</b>	NING

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMISSIONERS  MONTGOMERY COU		
WHEREAS, Section 5 of the Act of January Facilities Act," as amended, and the Rules (Department) adopted thereunder, Chapter 7 adopt an Official Sewage Facilities Plan provided the sewage disposal needs of the murron mental health hazards to meet the sewage disposal needs of the murron.	s and Regulations of the Department of Title 25 of the <b>Pennsylvania C</b> coviding for sewage services adequation with sewage wastes, and to revise s	ent of Environmental Protection Code, requires the municipality to nate to prevent contamination of
WHEREAS, <u>WEST NORRITON TOWNSH</u> <u>Facilities Planning" which is incorporated her</u> provides a for sewage facilities in WEST NO	rein by reference, though not physic	
The alternative of choice to be implemented	is the continued use of NMWA WW	TP Alternative.
WHEREAS, WEST NORRITON Township a zoning, subdivision, other municipal ordinance and water quality management.	•	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the hereby adopt and submit to the Department of "Official Plan" of the municipality, the about Department of the complete and timely impless Pennsylvania Sewage Facilities Act as amended.	f Environmental Protection for its ove-referenced Facility Plan. The mu ementation of the said plan as require	approval as a revision to the unicipality hereby assures the
I, <u>Jason M. Bobst</u> , <u>Secretary</u> , <u>West Norriton</u> is a true copy of the Township's Resolution N		
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	TOWNSHIP SEAL	